Early vs. L ate Soybean Planting Date

Jm and Mike Sewart

Private Industry Cooperator: Charlie Hartwell

OBXECTIVE:
date.

EARLY PLANTING DATE
Treatment:

Plant: 1992—May 10
SO1 301, 60 poundsacre

1993 —Weather Damaged

1994—May 12

Jacgques 396 (Latergroup 3),

60 poundsacre
Hebicide: 19931 gd. Freedom, .66
pounds Sencor, 1 gt. Roundup
and 4 oz. Purauit

1994 gd. Freedom, 6.2 oz
Canopy, 15 pts Roundup, 4
oz. Assure and 10.7 oz. Scepter

Harvest

To detemine and document the profitability of an early versus late soybeen

LATE PLANTING DATE
Treatment:

Fant:  1992—May 25
SO1 301, 60 pounds/acre

1993—Weather Dameged

1994—May 25, Jacques 396
Jacques 396 (Latergroup 3),
60 poundsacre

Hebicde 1993 gd. Freedom, .66
pounds Sencor, 1 gt. Roundup
and 4 oz. Purslit

1994 gd. Freedom, 6.2 oz
Canopy, 15 pts. Roundup, 4
oz. Assure and 10.7 oz. Scepter

Haves

Comparative cost (per acre)

1992 1994
Jacaues SO1 Jacaues

Seed $11.80 $15.00 $15.00
Total $11.80 $15.00 $15.00

Comparative cost (per acre

1992 1994

Jacaues SO1 Jacaues

Seed $11.80 $15.00 $15.00
Total $11.80 $15.00 $15.00
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VARIABLE

Ealy populaion (seedsacre)

Fnd populaion (seeddacre)

Ealy Jacques
Ealy SO1

Late Jacques
Lae SO1
Ealy Jacques
Ealy SO1

Late Jacques
Late SOI

Population loss

Ealy Jacques
Ealy SO1

Late Jacques
Lae SO1

Fat heght

Pod

sk

Ealy Jacques
Ealy SO1

Late Jacques
Lae SO1

hagnt

Ealy Jacques
Ealy SO1

Late Jacques
Lae SO1

1992
SOYBEANS

239,000 ***
227,000

261,000
246,000

113,000 ***
79,000

113,000
80,000

52.7%
65.2%

56.8%
67.4%

*k*

31.0"
293

310"
294’

5 51 ok
4.5’

5.5"
4.5

1993

SOYBEANS+ SOYBEAN

I

sonificantly different a 99% confidence levd

no yidd results due to weaher conditions
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1994

I

1995
SOYBEANS +
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1992 1993 1994 1995
VARIABLE SOYBEANS SOYBEANS + SOYBEANS SOYBEANS +
Moidure (%)
Ealy Jacques 104 *** - 10.3 —
Ealy SOI 9.7 - - -
Late Jacques 14.2 - 10.2 —
Late SO1 11.0 - — -
Test weght (poundsbushd)
Ealy Jacques 57.1*** — 55.0 -
Ealy SO1 56.6 — - -
Late Jacques 56.1 — 54.6 -_—
Late SO1 56.4 - - -
Yidd (13 %) (busheSacre)
Ealy Jecques 57 ** - 56 *** -
Ealy SOI 51 - - -
Late Jacques 66 —_ 44 —
Lae SOI 51 — — -

o gonificantly different a 95 % confidence levd
¥xk  gonificantly different & 99% confidence leve
+ no yidd results due to weather conditions

Summary: Statigtically sgnificant yield differences have been found in 1992 and 1994; however,
additional data is required to draw conclusions.
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